BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD "R ECEIVED

CLERK'S OFFIGE
FLAGG CREEK WATER
RECLAMATION DISTRICT, NOY 07 2011
STATE OF ILLINOIS
Complainant, Pollution Control Board

VS. PCB 06-141
VILLAGE OF HINSDALE, METROPOLITAN
WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF
GREATER CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
DUPAGE COUNTY,

... JRIGINAL

Respondents.

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ATTORNEY LAW FIRM AND ADDRESS

TO: All parties listed on the attached Service List.

NOW COMES William D. Seith, on behalf of Respondent Village of Hinsdale, and
hereby gives notice of change of law firm and address in the above-referenced matter:

William D. Seith, Of Counsel
Bryce Downey & Lenkov, LLC
200 N. LaSalle Street

Suite 2700

Chicago, IL 60601

Direct: 312-327-0014

Main: 312-377-1501

wseith@brycedowney.com

WP S

William D. Seith

William D, Seith, Of Counsel
Bryce Downey & Lenkov, LLC
200 N. LaSalle Street

Suite 2700

Chicago, IL 60601

Direct: 312-327-0014

Main: 312-377-1501

wseith@brycedowney.com Dated: November 7, 2011



RECEIVED
CLERK'S OFFICE

NOV 0 7 2011

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board
I, William D. Seith, an attorney, certify that | sent a copy of the foregoing Notice

of Change of Attorney Law Firm and Address by E-mail to all parties listed on the

attached Service List on this 7" day of November, 2011:

WIP S

William D. Seith

JRIGINA|



SERVICE LIST

Flagg Creek Water Reclamation District vs. Village of Hindale, et al.

For the lilinois Department of Transportation:

Lance T. Jones

Deputy Chief Counsel

lllinois Department of Transportation
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 311
Springfield, IL 62764

Lance.Jones@illinois.gov

Gabriela Franco Cleveland

Special Assistant Attorney General
lllinois Department of Transportation
300 West Adams, 2™ Floor
Chicago, IL 60606

Gabriela.Cleveland@illinois.gov

For the DuPage County Division of Transportation:

Robert E. Douglas

Assistant State's Attorney

DuPage County State's Attorney’s Office
503 North County Farm Road

Wheaton, IL 60187

Robert.douglas@dupageco.org

Jennifer J. Sackett Pohlenz

Clark Hill PLC

150 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 2700
Chicago, IL 60601

ipohlenz@clarkhill.com
IPCB Hearing Officer:

Bradiey Halloran

Hearing Officer

lllinois Pollution Control Board

100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601

hallorab@ipcb.state.il.us



For Flagg Creek Water Reclamation District:

Richard J. Kissel
Richard.kissel@dbr.com

Roy M. Harsch
Roy.harsch@dbr.com

John Simon
John.simon@dbr.com

Drinker Biddle & Reath
191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700
Chicago, IL 60606-1698



